HAL Id: hal-00755763
Submitted on 28 Nov 2012
HAL is a multi-disciplinary open access
archive for the deposit and dissemination of sci-
entific research documents, whether they are pub-
lished or not. The documents may come from
teaching and research institutions in France or

ment, il est très prisé dans le cadre d’activités récréatives
(Whitehead et Vergara 1978).
Tableau 3.  Codification des espèces du Tableau 1
Codes Genre espèces (auteur)
ACCH Acanthurus chirurgus (Bloch, 1787)
ACLI Achirus lineatus (Linné, 1758)
ALVU Albula vulpes (Linné, 1758)
ANLY Anchoa lyolepis (Evermann & Marsh, 1902)
APCO Apogon conklini (Sylvester, 1915)
ARRH Archosargus rhomboidalis (Linné, 1758)
ATST Atherimorus stipes (Miller & Troschel, 1848)
BARO Bairdiella ronchus (Cuvier, 1830)
CALA Caranx latus Agassiz, 1829
CEPA Centropomus parallelus Poey, 1860
CEUN Centropomus undecimalis (Bloch, 1792)
CHFA Chaetodipterus faber (Broussonet, 1782)
CHCH Chloroscombrus chrysurus (Linné, 1776)
DAAM Dasyatis americana Hildebrand & Schroeder, 1928
DIRH Diapterus rhombeus (Cuvier, 1829)
DIHO Diodon holocanthus Linné, 1758
ELSA Elops saurus Linné, 1766
EUAR Eucinostomus argenteus Baird & Girard, 1855
EUGU Eucinostomus gula (Cuvier & Valenciennes, 1830)
EUBR Eugerres brasilianus (Cuvier & Valenciennes, 1830)
GECI Gerres cinereus (Walbaum, 1792)
GOOC Gobionellus oceanicus (Pallas, 1770)
GYFU Gymnothorax funebris Ranzani, 1840
HAAU Haemulon aurolineatum Cuvier, 1830
HABO Haemulon bonariense Cuvier, 1830
HACL Harengula clupeola (Cuvier, 1829)
HAHU Harengula humeralis (Cuvier, 1829)
HYUN Hyporhamphus unifasciatus (Ranzani, 1842)
LOCY Lophogobius cyprinoides (Pallas, 1770)
LUAP Lutjanus apodus (Walbaum, 1792)
LUGR Lutjanus griseus (Linné, 1758)
LUSI Lutjanus synagris (Linné, 1758)
MEAT Megalops atlanticus Valenciennes, 1847
MUCU Mugil curema Cuvier & Val., 1836
OCCH Ocyurus chrysurus (Bloch, 1791)
OLSA Oligoplites saurus (Bloch & Schreider, 1801)
OPOG Opisthonema oglinum (Lesueur, 1818)
SEVO Selene vomer (Linné, 1758)
SPTE Sphaeroides testudineus (Linné, 1758)
SPBA Sphyraena barracuda (Walbaum, 1792)
TRFA Trachinotus falcatus (Linné, 1758)
TYAC Tylosurus acus acus (Lacepède, 1803)
  Veilleur, M. et al.    GCFI:61   (2009)      Page 183
Le rapport RL, utilisé au seuil de 0,370 comme